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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ z z z  ✓ z    z   

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Jazzy Stars 125g  

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (From MILK), WHEAT Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 

WHEAT Starch, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: 

Carotenes, Betanin, Anthocyanins; Glazing Agent: Beeswax. 

 

Allergens: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts and 

peanuts.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2080 

Energy (kcal):   496 

Fat (g):   22 

Fat of which saturates (g):   19 



 

Carbohydrate (g):   71 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   56 

Protein (g):   2.8 

Salt (g):   0.28 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Red & White Candy Cane 28g  

 

Ingredients: Sugar (59%), Glucose Syrup (39%), Acidifier: Citric Acid (<2%), Colourings: E120, E171 (<1%), Flavouring: 

Strawberry (<1%). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of egg, nuts and peanuts. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1626 

Energy (kcal):   383 

Fat (g):   0.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0.05 

Carbohydrate (g):   96 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   87 

Protein (g):   0.1 

Salt (g):   0.10 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Snowman Mallows 165g   

 

Ingredients: Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Water, Humectant: E420; Flavours, Corn Starch, Colours: E120. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1394 

Energy (kcal):   328 

Fat (g):   0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   78 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   69 

Protein (g):   4 

Salt (g):   0.10 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Festive Chocolate Lollipop 50g  

 

Ingredients: Colombian Milk Chocolate (74%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; 

Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), Reindeer Decoration (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed 

MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla; Concentrate: Lemon, Safflower; Colour: E120), Snowflake 

Sugar Sprinkles (6%) (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour). 

 

Milk Chocolate contain Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum Milk Solids 19% Minimum. 

Reindeer Decoration: Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% Minimum and Milk Solids 15% Minimum, Dark Chocolate Cocoa 

Solids 54% Minimum. 

 



 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, egg, and wheat. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2318 

Energy (kcal):   554 

Fat (g):   35 

Fat of which saturates (g):   21 

Carbohydrate (g):   55 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   52 

Protein (g):   6.38 

Salt (g):   0.16 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Hot Choc Gonk Mug Melt   

 

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (88%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (MILK), Whey Powder 

(MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring), Marshmallows (12%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, 

Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch; Colours: Carmine, Curcumin; Flavouring). 

 

Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum, milk solids14% minimum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of gluten, egg, nuts, peanuts and sesame.    

  

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2261 

Energy (kcal):   540 

Fat (g):   32 

Fat of which saturates (g):   19 

Carbohydrate (g):   57 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   54 

Protein (g):   5.5 

Salt (g):   0.23 

 

 

Product Name: Monty Bojangles Popcorn Carousel 100g  

 

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Wafer 

Pieces (4%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt, Salt), Cocoa 

Powder, Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavour.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of eggs, nuts and sesame.    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2444 

Energy (kcal):   588 

Fat (g):   44 

Fat of which saturates (g):   37 

Carbohydrate (g):   42 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   39 



 

Protein (g):   4.2 

Salt (g):   0.8 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Hot Chocolate Fudge 150g  

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring) (7%), Coconut Oil, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Mini Marshmallow 

(Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Colour: Beetroot Red; Maize Starch, Flavouring) (2.5%), Cocoa Powder, 

Salt. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of peanuts and nuts.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1790 

Energy (kcal):   425 

Fat (g):   14 

Fat of which saturates (g):   9.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   73 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   62 

Protein (g):   2.3 

Salt (g):   0.35 

 

 


